GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:994
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2010

THIRD PHASE OF DELHIMETRO
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash;Bheiravdaniji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar;Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Metro lines presently operational and metro projects in progress in Delhi;
(b) whether the Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) has finalised the action plan of third phase of Metro rail projects;
(c) if so, the details thereof and the expenditure to be involved on third phase line-wise;

(d) the details of funding pattern of third phase of Metro rail projects and funds made available by respective agencies for said purpose so far;

(e) whether funds earmaked for third phase are sufficient;
(f) if not, the remedial steps being taken in this regard; and

(9) the time by which construction work of third phase of Delhi Metro rail is likely to be commenced?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRISAUGATA RQOY)

(a): The details of Metro lines presently operational and Metro projects in progress in Delhi reported by Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) Ltd. are given in Annexure-.

(b): DMRC has submitted the detailed project report (DPR) of Delhi Metro Phase Il to Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi (GNCTD) and advance copy to this Ministry.

(c): The line-wise details proposed as per DPR are given in Annexure-Il.
(d): The funding pattern proposed has not been approved and committed by the respective agencies so far.

(e) to (g): Do not arise.
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